and briefly introduced the Directors sitting on the dias. 

The Chairperson of the meeting announced that the requisite quorum for the meeting was 
present and thereafter called the meeting to order. He informed that representative of 10 
bodies corporate holding 1,10,68,904 (One Crore Ten Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Nine 
hundred and Four Only) equity shares were present in the meeting. 

He was further also informed that Mr. Raj Kamal Agrawal, Independent Director and Mr. 
Girish Sharma, Independent Director due to their prior commitments could not attend the 
meeting. 

He also informed that Shri Gaurav Lodha, Partner of M/S Lodha & Co, Statutory Auditors